OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

GOVERNMENT CENTER (408)454-2040 FAX(408)454-2115

> **DWIGHT L. HERR** COUNTY COUNSEL

DEBORAH STEEN SAMUEL TORRES, JR. CHIEF ASSISTANTS

GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM

RECOMMENDED ACTION

HARRY A. OBERHELMAN III MARIE COSTA JANE M. SCOTT RAHN GARCIA TAMYRA CODE PAMELA FYFE **ELLEN LEWIS** KIM BASKETT LEE GULLIVER DANA McRAE

Agenda _ September 22, 1998 **ASSISTANTS** To: The Board of Supervisors Randy Kelley, No. 899-025 Original Document and associated materials are on file at the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors. In regard to the above-referenced claim, this is to recommend that the Board take the following action: X 1. Deny the claim of Randy Kelley, No. 899-025 and refer to County Counsel. Deny 2the application to file a late claim on behalf of _____ and refer to County Counsel. Grant 3the application to file a late claim on behalf of and refer to County Counsel. 4. Approve the claim of _____ amount of _____ and reject it as to the balance, if any, and refer to County Counsel. 5. Reject the claim of insufficiently filed and refer to County Counsel. cc: John Fantham, Director RISK MANAGEMENT Department of Public Works COUNTY COUNSEL LTR9.WPT PER 5107 Rev. 4/97

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Pursuant to Section 9 10 et Seq., Govt. Code)

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA **CRUZ** ATTN: Clerk of the Board Governmental Center 701 Ocean Street, Santa **Cruz**, CA 95060

RECEIVED
GLERK OF THE BOARD
BOME OF SUPERVISOR

	Claimant's Name:	RANDY KELLEY	19.	ES1-1ECE (4)
	Address:	4786 FREEDOM BLY	_	
		KITOS CA 95003		
	Phone No:	728 1039 Papen 6	81764	3
	P.O. Box to which noti	ces are to be sent:		•
	Оссителсе:			
	Date: 8/11/08	Place: SMITH GRADE	· P WAY	REN Un-
	Circumstances of occ	urrence or transaction giving rise to claim:	UNS VVII	1116 ATTHE
		N WARRON OR WHEN COUNT		
		LEFT ON GMITH GRADE, A CO		
Α	SOFT SNIML DEAL	MTHE LEFT, THE COMMY EMPLOY	7. 1110 TH	ETRACKS SHAPER BE
	General description of	ILING CHEAR. THERE WAS A V indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss	incurred so far	as is now known:
91	HT KEAR GUI	ARTER PAREL OF MY PICK W	PWAS I	MMAGER.
	Name(s) of public emp	loyee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known	:	
	Amount claimed now.		s	1740,00
	Estimated amount of fu	ture loss, if known		
			TOTAL S	
	Basis for above compo	utations:		
	If the amount claimed is	is over S 10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction		
		is over 2 10,000, marcute the court of jurisdiction		
		Municipal Court		Superior Court
	CLAIMANT'S SIGN	Municipal Court	<u></u>	Superior Court
		Municipal Court	<u>/</u> -	·